

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, Wes Bengal **Office of the Controller of Examinations**

Ref. No.: BKU/CE/UG/24/2024

Date: 22.01.2024

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Enrolment form fill-up (with late fine) of UG Semester III & V Honours & Programme students in relation to UG Odd Semester Examinations of the A.Y. 2023 – 24

It is hereby notified for information of all the concerned that Enrolment form fill-up (**with late fine**) of UG Semester III & V Honours & Programme students in relation to UG Odd Semester Examinations of the A.Y. 2023 – 24 will be reopened on 24.01.2024. Interested eligible students may complete the said form fill-up online at Bankura University exam portal. The students are advised to select their subjects carefully and submit online. **The enrolment portal will remain live on 24.01.2024 and 25.01.2024.** Students have to pay the fees at their own colleges.

Enrolment, Games & Sports, Processing Fees and Late fine: Rs (100 + 50 + 50 + 100)/- = RS. 300/- for all UG Semesters III & V students (both Honours & Programme) (Except LL.B)

For LL.B: Enrolment, Games & Sports, Processing and Late fine: Rs (1000+100+50+100)/- = RS. 1250/- for all UG Semesters III & V students (both Honours & Programme)

If there is any error / wrong filling up of Enrolment Form, students are advised to contact their colleges for necessary correction.

Sd/-

Dr. Shibaji Panda Controller of Examinations

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. The Dean, Bankura University
- 3. The Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 4. All Principals/TiCs/OiCs of affiliated colleges of Bankura University
- 5. The Co-ordinator Santali Vernacular, Bankura University
- 6. The Secretary Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies
- 7. The system Administrator, Bankura University for uploading in Bankura University website
- 8. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University